HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3253

By COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

April 23

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 14, after "a" insert "maximum of five" and delete "vehicle"
2	and insert "vehicles".
3	In line 15, delete "vehicle" and insert "vehicles".
4	After line 19, insert:
5	"(c) Have a maximum speed of at least 35 miles per hour;".
6	In line 20, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
7	In line 21, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
8	In line 22, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
9	In line 24, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
10	After line 24, insert:
11	"(3) A credit under this section shall be allowed for an otherwise qualified vehicle that has only
12	three wheels.".
13	In line 25, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
14	In line 27, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" and after "section" insert "for each plug-in electric drive
15	motor vehicle".
16	Delete lines 29 and 30.
17	On page 2, delete lines 1 through 8 and insert:
18	"(6) Notwithstanding subsection (5) of this section, the amount of a tax credit available to a
19	taxpayer under this section may not exceed \$5,000 per vehicle.".
20	In line 9, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)".
21	In line 11, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)".
22	In line 19, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)".
23	In line 22, delete "Any" and insert "A".

24